## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2012 in CRLA No. 1226/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

CHATURBHUJ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Eshita Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

For Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for bail is rejected at this stage.

List the Special Leave Petition on Tuesday, the 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)
Court Master