courtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

No(s). 7937/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2012 in CRLA No. 1226/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

CHATURBHUJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv. Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv. Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

For Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by R.NATARAJAN

Date: 2016.07.21 16:49:13 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master